



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.29/2026

Sachin s/o Shyamkji Kanojiya and ors

..VS..

Kiran w/o Sachin Kanojiya

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri A.C.Jaltare, Counsel for the Applicants.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 27/02/2026

1. By this revision, the applicants are challenging judgment and order passed by learned Additions Sessions Judge, Nagpur confirming the order of grant of maintenance in D.V.Proceeding.
2. Issue **Notice** to the non-applicant.
3. The applicants are permitted to serve the non-applicant by all modes of service and file affidavit of service.
4. The applicants shall also file on record copies of depositions and relevant documents.
5. If the order is not complied with within the stipulated period, the revision shall stand rejected without further reference to the court.
6. Stand over to 26.3.3026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)