



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 29 OF 2026**

( Sachin S/o Shyamji Kanojiya & Ors.

**Vs.**

Kiran w/o Sachin Kanojiya )

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. S.D. Umredkar, Advocate for the Applicants.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants, submitted that he has already served the Non-applicant by private mode of service and he wants to file the affidavit of service on record.

2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant, is permitted to file the same in the Office.

3. List the matter on **26.03.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)