



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 29 OF 2026

Sachin s/o Shyamji Kanojiya and others

.Vs.

Kiran w/o Sachin Kanojiya

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. A.C. Jaltare, Advocate for the applicants.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.

DATED : 26.03.2026

Non-applicant is recently served which appears
from the service affidavit.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that
there are no arrears as maintenance amount is directly
deducted from his salary. However, he has to file affidavit in
support of his statement.

3. Stand over to 10.04.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)